
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING 
December 5-6, 2012 
Riverside, California 

CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  
MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Page 1 of 2; 1/14/2013; 2:31 PM 

Tab# Ref# Item Description 

 ITEMS WITHDRAWN 

91 2.1c.(5c) TCIF project amendment for the Sunset Avenue Grade Separation (PPNO 1122)  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 

99 2.1c.(7b) HRCSA project amendment for the San Clemente Beach Trail Crossings  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 
Safety Enhancement project  

106 2.1c.(2i)/ 
2.5g.(2i) 

Financial allocation and Project Amendment for the SR 99 Tulare to Goshen Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 
6-lane North Segment project (PPNO 6400A) 

111 2.5g.(10c) Financial Allocation for the Silva Valley Parkway/US 50 Interchange Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 
(PPNO 3302) SLPP project 

 CHANGES TO INFORMATION CALENDAR 
13 2.5f.(3) SHOPP Safety G-03-10 Allocations 

--Revise Attachment and Vote List 
→ Project 4 (PPNO 11-1025) - Item # should be 302-0890 not 201-0890. 
→ Project 5 (PPNO 12-3157) - Item # should be 302-0890 not 201-0890. 

 CHANGES TO CONSENT CALENDAR 

27 2.1c.(1e) CMIA project amendment for the I-5 HOV/Empire Avenue and Burbank  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
Boulevard project (PPNO 3985) 

45 2.4d. Director’s Deeds 
Items 1 through 7 and 9 through 13 
Excess Lands – Return to State: $497,374.30 $496,874.30 
Return to others:  $0 

 Item 8 (08- PM R-22.8, DD 002261-01-02, Margaret Jacobs)  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting. 

47 2.5g.(1c) Financial Allocation Amendment for the CMIA I-80 ICM Active Traffic Management project (PPNO 0062E6) 
--Correct Attachment and Vote List; EA should be 3A7774 not 3A77744 

48 2.5g.(1d) Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the original CMIA allocation for construction by $371,000, from $1,532,000 to 
$1,161,000, for Contract 3 2 of the Freeway Performance Initiative-TOS and Ramp Metering CMIA project (PPNO 0024) 
in Alameda, Santa Clara, and Solano Counties. 
--Revise Agenda Language; contract number should be 2 not 3. 
--Revise Attachment and Vote List; Project ID should be 0400020481 not 04000020481. 
--Book Item is correct. 

50 2.5g.(1f) Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the original CMIA construction allocation by  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
$34,997,000 $34,387,000, from $99,100,000 to $64,103,000 $64,713,000; reduce the  
original  SLPP construction allocation by $7,062,000 $6,939,000, from $20,000,000 to  
$12,938,000 $13,061,000; and reduce the original STIP allocation, per AB 608, of  
$105,098,000 ($102,913,000 RIP and $2,185,000 IIP) to $67,984,000 $68,631,000  
($66,570,000 $67,204,000 RIP and $1,414,000 $1,427,000 IIP) for the multi-funded I-5 
HOV/Empire Avenue and Burbank Boulevard project (PPNO 3985) in Los Angeles County.  
Resolution SLP1B–AA-1213-06, Amending Resolution SLP1B-A-1112-029 SLP1B-A-1112-29 
--Revise Agenda Language, Attachment, and Vote List. 
--Correct Amending Resolution in Yellow Book Item. 

52 2.5g.(1h) Financial Allocation Amendment for the CMIA I-215 HOV Bi-County  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
HOV Gap Closure project (PPNO 0041G) 

55 2.5g.(1k) Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the original CMIA allocation for construction YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
by $1,212,000 $711,000, from $6,245,000 to $5,033,000 $5,534,000, for Contract 4 of the 
Freeway Performance Initiative – TOS and Ramp Metering project (PPNO 0024) in Alameda, 
Santa Clara, and Solano Counties. 
--Revise Agenda Language and Vote List. 
 --Yellow Book Item is correct. 

57 2.5g.(1m) Financial Allocation Amendment for the CMIA I-580 Westbound HOV Lane (Segment 1) –  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
Greenville to Isabel – project (PPNO 0112B) 



December 5-6, 2012 
Riverside, California 

CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  
 

Tab# Ref# Item Description 
 

Page 2 of 2, 1/14/2013; 2:31 PM  

61 2.5g.(1r) Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the original CMIA allocation for construction  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
by $80,000 $81,000, from $3,088,000 to $3,008,000 $3,007,000, for the I-215 Newport 
Avenue Overcrossing project (PPNO 0243E) in the San Bernardino County. 
--Revise Agenda Language and Vote List.  Yellow Book Item and Attachment are correct. 

62 2.5g.(1s) Financial Allocation Amendment for the CMIA I-15 Ranchero Road Interchange YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
project (PPNO 0172I) 
Resolution STIP1B-AA-1213-016 STIP1B-AA-1213-06, Amending STIP1B-A-1112-016 
--Revise Agenda Language and Book Item to correct STIP Resolution number.  Attachment is correct. 

66 2.9b. Technical correction to Resolution MFP-12-01, originally approved August 22, 2012 for $439,000 for the Modoc 
Transportation STIP Transit project (PPNO 2249 2449) in Modoc County. 
--Revise Agenda Language and Book Item; PPNO should be 2449 not 2249.  Attachment is correct. 

 CHANGES TO OTHER ITEMS 
72 3.5 Status Update on the TCIF Projects  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 

76 4.3 Status of 2004-06 Appropriation Act Federal Earmark Projects PINK REPLACEMENT ITEM 

79 4.7 Adoption of HRCSA Baseline Agreements YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 

83 2.5b.(2) Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the original SHOPP allocation for construction  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
by up to $137,608,000 $83,865,000 for the I-15 Widening and Devore Interchange  
Reconstruction project (PPNO 0170M), in San Bernardino County. 

84 2.5g.(1a) Financial Allocation:  Up to $137,608,000 $53,743,000 for the multi-funded I-15 Widening  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
and Devore Interchange Reconstruction project (PPNO 0170M) in San Bernardino County,  
on the State Highway System.  Contributions from other sources:  $45,293,000 $171,785,000 

94 2.1c.(5f) TCIF project amendment for the Magnolia Avenue Railroad Grade Separation (PPNO 1127) 
--Revise Book Item; Pages 1 and 4, Resolution should be TCIF-P-1213-24 not TCIF-P-1112-24.  Agenda Language is 

correct. 
101 2.5b.(1) Financial Allocation for 11 SHOPP projects: 

--Revise Book Item as Budget Act of 2012 not Budget Act of 2011.  Vote list is correct. 

105 2.1c.(2h)/ 
2.5g.(2h) 

Financial allocation and Baseline Amendment for the SR 99/Avenue 12 Interchange (PPNO 5346) SR99 project 
--Revise Book Item, Page 2, first sentence to read as:  After this request and a concurrent request for the Tulare to 

Goshen 6-Lane North Segment project (PPNO 6400A are is approved by the Commission, the Reserve balance will 
stand at $64,098,000 $67,598,000. 

--Agenda Language, Attachment and Vote List are correct. 

114 2.8b.(1) Request to extend the period of contact award for five SHOPP projects 
 Project 2 (PPNO 04-0425G)  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 
 Project 3 (PPNO 02-3291)  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 

115 2.8b.(2) Request to extend the period of contract award for three locally administered STIP TE projects 
 Project 2 (PPNO 06-6553)  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 

 End to Changes 
 

 


	Item Description
	End to Changes

